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Home health rates for state fiscal year 2017 
Rate freeze 

As a result of a review of the home health rate methodology and to 

ensure continuity and access to services for Indiana Health 

Coverage Programs (IHCP) members, it has been determined that 

the rate changes established in IHCP Bulletin BT201625 will not be 

implemented, pending the U.S. Centers for Medicare & Medicaid 

Services (CMS) approval. The rates will be maintained at the levels 

established in IHCP Bulletin BT201535. 

Billing 

Billing procedures remain the same and can be found in the Home 

Health Services provider reference module at indianamedicaid.com. As a reminder, to ensure appropriate 

reimbursement, Traditional Medicaid home health claims should be submitted online via Web interChange or the 837I 

electronic transaction, or by using the UB-04 paper claim form. Web interChange, 837I electronic transactions, and the 

UB-04 claim form include fields for reporting overhead amounts and procedure codes applicable to the service 

provided. Home and Community-Based Services (HCBS) waiver home health claims should be submitted online via 

Web interChange or the 837P electronic transaction, or by using the CMS-1500 paper claim form. If you are providing 

services under both the HCBS waiver and Traditional Medicaid programs, remember to indicate the Legacy Provider 

Identifier (LPI) on waiver claims and the National Provider Identifier (NPI) on Traditional Medicaid claims. 

http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/news,-bulletins,-and-banners/bulletins.aspx
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/Bulletins/BT201631_PF.pdf
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/mailing_list/default.asp
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/Bulletins/BT201625.pdf
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/Bulletins/BT201535.pdf
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/media/155535/home%20health%20services.pdf
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/media/155535/home%20health%20services.pdf

